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TUSCANIA 

 
 

Blake, Roswell Paul 
1887 NY – 1939 CA 

 
 

 
Roswell Paul Blake – from Find A Grave 3689989 
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Roswell Paul Blake –“New York Evening World” 8 Feb 1918 p 3 
 
 

 
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/998259:2375 

 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/998259:2375
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/294577:9268 

 

 

 
Waiter, US citizen, engaged 26 Jun 1934 in Los Angeles, now on “Mariposa” sailing from 
Melbourne, Australia & arriving in Honolulu, Hawaiian Territory, on 6 Aug 1934.  Height: 

5’8”, 150 lbs., employed for 6 years, age 47 
 

 
“Los Angeles Times” Wednesday 12 Apr 1939 p 42 

 
 
 
 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/294577:9268
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OR military service record - https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/113261:62477?tid=&pid=&queryId=91589cdc-97c9-48ec-9c5f-
1656c85ef609&_phsrc=cPx10747&_phstart=successSource 

 
 

 
https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/3:1:3Q9M-CS1Q-2Q1Z-

G?view=index&personArk=%2Fark%3A%2F61903%2F1%3A1%3AQPZJ-
FWVV&action=view 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/113261:62477?tid=&pid=&queryId=91589cdc-97c9-48ec-9c5f-1656c85ef609&_phsrc=cPx10747&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/113261:62477?tid=&pid=&queryId=91589cdc-97c9-48ec-9c5f-1656c85ef609&_phsrc=cPx10747&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/113261:62477?tid=&pid=&queryId=91589cdc-97c9-48ec-9c5f-1656c85ef609&_phsrc=cPx10747&_phstart=successSource
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CA, County Births & Deaths - https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/3:1:3QSQ-G9SJ-

V92W-Y?view=index&personArk=%2Fark%3A%2F61903%2F1%3A1%3AQGBR-
37JV&action=view 

 
Life: 
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“Bend (OR) Bulletin” Monday 14 May 1917 p 1 
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“Oregon Daily Journal” (Portland OR) Tuesday 15 May 1917 p 5 

 
 
 

 

 
“Bend (OR) Bulletin” Thursday 12 Jul 1917 p 2 
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“Bend (OR) Bulletin” Saturday 29 Sep 1917 p 2 
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List continues – “New York Tribune” Friday 8 Feb 1918 p 2 

 
 
 
 

 
“New York Herald” Saturday 9 Feb 1918 p 2 
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“Brooklyn Times Union” Saturday 9 Feb 1918 p 2 

 

 
“New York Tribune” Monday 11 Feb 1918 p 2 
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“New York Times” Monday 18 Feb 1918 p 11 

 

 

 
“Oregon Daily Journal” (Portland OR) Thursday 26 Aug 1920 p 9 
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“Oregon Daily Journal” (Portland OR) Saturday 28 Aug 1920 p 5 

 

 
“Bend (OR) Bulletin” Wednesday 14 Feb 1923 p 4 
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Is this him? In lumber company – “Bend (OR) Bulletin” Monday 19 Mar 1923 p 13 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
“Bend (OR) Bulletin” Thursday 14 Oct 1948 p 4 
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Wife: 
 

 
Marriage license – “Los Angeles Daily News” Friday 10 Dec 1926 p 24 

 

 
“York (PA) Daily Record” Thursday 9 Dec 1926 p 2 
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/9517624:60901?tid=&pid=&queryId=aacdae9f-455d-4a92-a079-
832b40729224&_phsrc=cPx10821&_phstart=successSource 

 

 

  
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/646474:5180 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/9517624:60901?tid=&pid=&queryId=aacdae9f-455d-4a92-a079-832b40729224&_phsrc=cPx10821&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/9517624:60901?tid=&pid=&queryId=aacdae9f-455d-4a92-a079-832b40729224&_phsrc=cPx10821&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/9517624:60901?tid=&pid=&queryId=aacdae9f-455d-4a92-a079-832b40729224&_phsrc=cPx10821&_phstart=successSource


17 
 

 

  

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/900759125:61460?tid=&pid=&queryId=9136a950-dc97-4c2e-a498-

86297d696749&_phsrc=cPx10743&_phstart=successSource 
 

 
“York (PA) Gazette” Friday 24 Feb 1911 p 2 
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“The Press of Atlantic City [NJ]” Tuesday 14 Nov 1916 p 12 

 

 

 
“York (PA) Dispatch” Saturday 20 Apr 1918 p 2 

 
 

 
“York (PA) Daily Record” Monday 5 Aug 1921 p 5 

 

 
“York (PA) Dispatch” Wedneday 22 Feb 1922 p 14 
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“York (PA) Daily Record” Wednesday 22 Mar 1922 p 5 

 

 
“York (PA) Daily Record” Monday 12 Jun 1922 p 3 
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“York (PA) Dispatch” Saturday 17 Mar 1923 p 10 

 

 
“York (PA) Dispatch” Monday 2 Jun 1924 p 15 
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“York (PA) Daily Record” Thursday 4 Dec 1924 p 2 
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“York (PA) Daily Record” Thursday 1 Jan 1925 p 2 

 

 
“York (PA) Dispatch” Monday 29 Jun 1925 p 15 
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“York (PA) Daily Record” Monday 1 Nov 1926 p 2 

 
 
 

 
“York (PA) Daily Record” Monday 17 Jul 1922 p 8 
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“York (PA) Dispatch” Saturday 17 Apr 1943 p 16 
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/7829562:5180?tid=&pid=&queryId=0a4cd2d1-f9c9-47c6-abbc-
9c95d135969c&_phsrc=cPx10831&_phstart=successSource 

 

 
“Culver City (CA) Evening Star News” Wednesday 21 Mar 1945 p 5 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/7829562:5180?tid=&pid=&queryId=0a4cd2d1-f9c9-47c6-abbc-9c95d135969c&_phsrc=cPx10831&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/7829562:5180?tid=&pid=&queryId=0a4cd2d1-f9c9-47c6-abbc-9c95d135969c&_phsrc=cPx10831&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/7829562:5180?tid=&pid=&queryId=0a4cd2d1-f9c9-47c6-abbc-9c95d135969c&_phsrc=cPx10831&_phstart=successSource
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“Venice (CA) Evening Vanguard” Monday 12Apr 1943 p 5 

 

 
“York (PA) Dispatch” Saturday 17 Apr 1943 p 16 
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/7829568:5180?tid=&pid=&queryId=ffaea6e3-a247-4469-8b46-

6bc9a7d443ce&_phsrc=cPx10848&_phstart=successSource 
 
 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/7829568:5180?tid=&pid=&queryId=ffaea6e3-a247-4469-8b46-6bc9a7d443ce&_phsrc=cPx10848&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/7829568:5180?tid=&pid=&queryId=ffaea6e3-a247-4469-8b46-6bc9a7d443ce&_phsrc=cPx10848&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/7829568:5180?tid=&pid=&queryId=ffaea6e3-a247-4469-8b46-6bc9a7d443ce&_phsrc=cPx10848&_phstart=successSource
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“York (PA) Dispatch” Tuesday 4 Nov 1913 p 8 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Father: 
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“Brooklyn (NY) Daily Eagle” Wednesday 31 Jul 1929 p 2 
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“Brooklyn Times Union” Thursday 1 Aug 1929 p 32 

 
 

Siblings: 
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Brother Frank Leonard Blake (1886-1960) - https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/12815603:60901 
 
 

 
Veterans Administration Master Index - 

https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/3:1:3Q9M-CS1Q-2QZX-
1?view=index&personArk=%2Fark%3A%2F61903%2F1%3A1%3AQPZJ-J88Y&action=view 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/12815603:60901
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/12815603:60901


33 
 

 
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/391258:3030?tid=&pid=&queryId=38e4a7e4-ae03-4d42-9278-
20db080a016a&_phsrc=cPx10760&_phstart=successSource 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/391258:3030?tid=&pid=&queryId=38e4a7e4-ae03-4d42-9278-20db080a016a&_phsrc=cPx10760&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/391258:3030?tid=&pid=&queryId=38e4a7e4-ae03-4d42-9278-20db080a016a&_phsrc=cPx10760&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/391258:3030?tid=&pid=&queryId=38e4a7e4-ae03-4d42-9278-20db080a016a&_phsrc=cPx10760&_phstart=successSource
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/391258:3030?tid=&pid=&queryId=38e4a7e4-ae03-4d42-9278-
20db080a016a&_phsrc=cPx10760&_phstart=successSource 
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/9567091:1002?tid=&pid=&queryId=32bc9944-cc78-4796-97c2-
f3150ad0e9e9&_phsrc=cPx10762&_phstart=successSource 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/3894786:1501 
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brother Raymond W. Blake (1889 -     ) -https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/23441870:6482?tid=&pid=&queryId=e152b588-0a19-4509-981b-

5f3cb772ce38&_phsrc=cPx10769&_phstart=successSource 
 
 

 
brother Joseph A. Blake (1891 or 1892 -     ) - https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/12049695:6482?tid=&pid=&queryId=9c12c1f6-81ac-4cc8-8d32-
8aca35a0ea70&_phsrc=cPx10792&_phstart=successSource 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/12049695:6482?tid=&pid=&queryId=9c12c1f6-81ac-4cc8-8d32-8aca35a0ea70&_phsrc=cPx10792&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/12049695:6482?tid=&pid=&queryId=9c12c1f6-81ac-4cc8-8d32-8aca35a0ea70&_phsrc=cPx10792&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/12049695:6482?tid=&pid=&queryId=9c12c1f6-81ac-4cc8-8d32-8aca35a0ea70&_phsrc=cPx10792&_phstart=successSource
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/5925471:5180 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/5925471:5180
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https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/1:1:HW87-YB2M 
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/19774405:60901 

 

 
“Jersey Journal” (Jersey City NJ) Thursday 20 Mar 1969 p 32 



40 
 

 
 

 
“Tampa Bay Times” (St. Petersburg FL) Thursday 27 Sep 1978 p 28  

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/4330508:2375 
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“Los Angeles Times” Tuesday 7 May 1946 p 15 

https://www.queenofheavenmortuary.com/obituary/4394384 
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sister Laura V. Blake Brown (1895-1962) –  
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/9252236:61406?tid=&pid=&queryId=65a9fe71-3e6c-45ba-905f-
3536522bfff8&_phsrc=cPx10803&_phstart=successSource 

 

 
“Newsday (Suffolk Edition” (Hempstead NY) Monday 26 Sep 1960 p 110 

 
 

 
“Miami (FL) Herald” Friday 2 Feb 1962 p 48 

 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/9252236:61406?tid=&pid=&queryId=65a9fe71-3e6c-45ba-905f-3536522bfff8&_phsrc=cPx10803&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/9252236:61406?tid=&pid=&queryId=65a9fe71-3e6c-45ba-905f-3536522bfff8&_phsrc=cPx10803&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/9252236:61406?tid=&pid=&queryId=65a9fe71-3e6c-45ba-905f-3536522bfff8&_phsrc=cPx10803&_phstart=successSource
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Brother Walter John Blake (1896-1958) - https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/403394:61779?tid=&pid=&queryId=71690804-9cfc-4a4b-9b98-
f3a54fd06def&_phsrc=cPx10811&_phstart=successSource 

 

 
Joseph Blake – High School of Commerce, 1912 yearbook - 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/181945201:1265 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/403394:61779?tid=&pid=&queryId=71690804-9cfc-4a4b-9b98-f3a54fd06def&_phsrc=cPx10811&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/403394:61779?tid=&pid=&queryId=71690804-9cfc-4a4b-9b98-f3a54fd06def&_phsrc=cPx10811&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/403394:61779?tid=&pid=&queryId=71690804-9cfc-4a4b-9b98-f3a54fd06def&_phsrc=cPx10811&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/181945201:1265
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“Columbia (SC) Record” Tuesday 14 Oct 1958 p 17 
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1589407:8741 

 

  

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1589407:8741
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/199187:61377 
 

 

  
sister Mary C. Blake (1899-1945) - https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/490153:61779?tid=&pid=&queryId=a4eecbea-218a-4630-9563-
d4baacd1f350&_phsrc=cPx10815&_phstart=successSource 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/490153:61779?tid=&pid=&queryId=a4eecbea-218a-4630-9563-d4baacd1f350&_phsrc=cPx10815&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/490153:61779?tid=&pid=&queryId=a4eecbea-218a-4630-9563-d4baacd1f350&_phsrc=cPx10815&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/490153:61779?tid=&pid=&queryId=a4eecbea-218a-4630-9563-d4baacd1f350&_phsrc=cPx10815&_phstart=successSource
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/1417129:9089 
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/614477:61778?tid=&pid=&queryId=02abed15-a312-4247-8deb-
45541efbf5ad&_phsrc=cPx10817&_phstart=successSource 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/614477:61778?tid=&pid=&queryId=02abed15-a312-4247-8deb-45541efbf5ad&_phsrc=cPx10817&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/614477:61778?tid=&pid=&queryId=02abed15-a312-4247-8deb-45541efbf5ad&_phsrc=cPx10817&_phstart=successSource
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/614477:61778?tid=&pid=&queryId=02abed15-a312-4247-8deb-45541efbf5ad&_phsrc=cPx10817&_phstart=successSource
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“Brooklyn Daily Eagle” Thursday 5 Jul 1945 p 7 

 
 

Abbreviations: 
b = born 
d = died 

F: = Find A Grave (www.findagrave.org) 
NOK = next-of-kin 

 
Name:  Roswell Paul Blake 
Name variations:  
Military: 
On Tuscania: 20th Eng. 16th/Co. D - private 
Serial number:  250,262 
Entered service from:  New York, New York NY 
Sailed on “Tuscania” as: Roswell P. Blake 
Next-of-kin on “Tuscania”: father N.F. [sic] Blake, 312 E. 18th St., NY, NY  
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Returned from war on: "Santa Paula" May 1919 
Sailed on return ship as: Roswell P. Blake 
Next-of-kin on return ship & rank: father Michael F. Blake, 312 E. 18th St., NY, NY (pvt, 18th 
Co., 20th Engrs, Forestry) 
World War I draft registration (1917): as Roswell Paul Blake - b. 23 Oct 1887 NYC, NY; res: 
Broadway, Bend, Deschutes OR. Single. Time keeper, Shiocton-Hixon Co., Bend OR. 
Military experience: 1st cl HA, 6 years 3 months, US. This card gives actual height & weight – 
5’ 8 ½” – 155 lbs.  
 
Veterans Administration Military Index: 
Enlisted 15 Dec 1917 
Discharged 25 Jun 1919 
Address: Los Angeles CA 
Rank/unit: private, 18th Co., 20th Engineers 
 
Oregon, WWI Veteran State Aid Application 
Entered Army 15 Dec 1917 at Vancouver, Clark WA. Resident of McCloud CA. Private. B. 23 
Oct 1887 NYC. Relative: Mary Blake. 
 
Birth & death: 
Born:  23 Oct 1887 Manhattan, NY, NY  
Died:  8 Apr 1939 Los Angeles, Los Angeles CA 
Find A Grave record: 3689989 – photo – presence on Tuscania noted in flower 
Burial location: Los Angeles, Los Angeles CA 
Cemetery: Los Angeles National 
Tombstone: tombstone app: Oregon Pvt 18th 20th Engineers 
 
Father: Michael F. Blake, Oct 1858 Albany, Albany NY – 31 Jul 1929 Brooklyn, Kings NY. 
Fourth Municipal District Court judge in 1918. “Central New Jersey Home News” (New 
Brunswick NJ) 1 Aug 1929 p 11 – Judge Michael F. Blake, 20 years on the bench of the NY 
Municipal Court, died at his home in Brooklyn 31 Jul 1929, age 71. Former newspapers – 
owner of the “Seattle Star.” Moved East where he was a political reporter on the “New York 
Herald” – then clerk of NYC Common Council, then chief clerk of the board of aldermen, 
then the Municipal Court judge. Survived by his wife, 2 daughters & 4 sons. Son Joseph A. 
Blake lives in Montclair NJ. “Brooklyn Times Union” 3 Aug 1929 p 16 – died at his home 
(1247 Carroll St.). Buried in Calvary Cemetery (where his wife will be buried). Chairman 
Tammany Hall County Committee of NY County, a Tammany district captain, resigned the 
post of chief clerk of the Board of Aldermen to become the Municipal Court judge. 
“Brooklyn Times Union” 1 Aug 1929 p 32 – survived by wife Mary W., 4 sons: Joseph A. 
Blake (Montclair NJ), Francis L. Blake (Buffalo NY), Roswell P. Blake (Los Angeles CA), 
Walter J. Blake (New Rochelle NJ) & 2 daughters: Mrs. Laura Brown (Brooklyn) & Miss Mary 
Blake (Brooklyn)   
Buried in Calvary Cemetery, Woodside, Queens NY.  
Find A Grave: 214401994 
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Mother: Mary M. Henry Blake, 6 Oct 1861 Albany, Albany NY – 21 May 1937 Brooklyn, Kings 
NY. In the obituary on her Find A Grave record: she died at age 73, residence 1247 Carroll 
St., widow of Judge Michael F. Blake, survived by 2 daughters: Mary Blake & Mrs. Laura 
Brown & 3 sons: Frank, Roswell & Walter Blake. 
Buried in Calvary Cemetery, Woodside, Queens NY 
Find A Grave: 179164973 
 
Spouse:  Anna Augusta Breadel Blake, 26 Feb 1888 Canajoharie, Montgomery NY – 11 Dec 
1963 Los Angeles Co. CA.  Her CA death records list as Ann Breadel Blake..SSN 559-68-
6093. Maiden surname often misspelled as Breadle. She is often found as Augusta 
Breadel/Breadle.  
Daughter of Philip C. Breadel Sr. (29 Apr 1862 – 28 Sep 1937, F: 177109826 & 30863221) & 
Mary Regan. Philip is buried in Canajoharie Falls Cemetery, Canajoharie, Montgomery NY 
with wife Kate E. Henza (1875-1945, F: 135849208). Philip was the son of Adam Breadel & 
Christina Wagner. Anna had a brother Philip Breadel Jr. & sister Mary.  
In the 1892 NY state census, Augusta (4 US) & sister May (5 US) live with their parents, 
Philip & Mary, in Canajoharie, Montgomery Co. NY. As of 1910, the girls, status: niece, live 
with Menzo H. Wessell and his wife, Gertrude S. (S. Gertrude) Regan Wessell in York Co. 
PA. Menzo was the a district supervisor for Prudential Insurance Co.   
In the 1829 NY state census for Canajoharie, Montgomery NY, Gertrude Regan (18 US) lived 
with her parents, Domineck Regan (60 Ireland, laborer) & his wife Mary (51 Ireland). Anna’s 
mother, Mary Conboy Regan, was the sister of S. Gertrude Regan Wessell. 
Menzo & Gertrude Wessell live in York Co. PA in 1910 & 1920, and in Santa Monica Co. CA 
in 1930 & 1940. Menzo Wessell was born 2 Mar 1860 NY & died 18 Mar 1945 CA. S. 
Gertrude Regan Wessell died 15 Apr 1943 in Santa Monica Co. CA. 
In the 1954 Santa Monica CA city directory, Anna B. Blake (widow of Roswell) resided at 
604 – 18th. 
Spouse Find A Grave: 
Marriage: “Los Angeles Evening News” 9 Dec 1926 p 36 – marriage license: Roswell Paul 
Blake, age 39 – Anna Augusta Breadel, age 37. Married 9 Dec 1926 in the Immaculate 
Conception Chapel in Los Angeles CA (according to newspaper account) or 10 Dec 1926 
(according to CA marriage record). 
 
 
Children: 
 
Siblings: 

• Francis Leonard (Frank) Blake,1 Aug 1886 NY Co. NY (or 2 Aug 1896 according to 
Social Security) – 17 Sep 1960 Chicago, Cook IL.  Birthdate of Aug 1886 NY om the 
1900 census and 1 Aug 1886 on his WWI & WWII draft registrations. Served in the US 
Navy in WWI. Resident of Buffalo NY in Aug 1929 when his father died. Listed as 
“never married” in the 1950 census for Chicago, Cook IL where Frank L. Blake, 63 
NY, lives at 611-619 W. Madison St. (the Starr Hotel) & is employed as a specialty 
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salesman, Novelty Sales Co.. – Find A Grave listed birthdate in 1896 as of 17 May 
2024. Buried in Mount Carmel Cemetery, Belleville, St. Clair IL. F: 214378939. 

• Raymond W. Blake, 12 Aug 1889 NY (WWI draft card) & Aug 1889 NY (1900 census) -  
?       A Raymond W. Blake married Mary M. Conway in Manhattan NY on 2 Nov 1916. 
Resided at 312 E. 18th St., NY, NY in 1917. Not mentioned in his father’s obituary in 
1929 or his mother’s obituary in 1937. His sister Mary’s 1945 obituary listed only 2 
surviving brothers: Frank & Walter.  

• Joseph A. Blake, 12 Mar 1891 NYC, NY (WWI draft) & Mar 1892 NY (1900 census) - ?. 
At the time of his WWI draft registration on 5 Jun 1917, he lived at 312 E. 18th St., 
NYC & worked as a bookkeeper for J.R. Williston & Co., 7 Nassau St., NYC. - 
Resident of Montclair NJ in Aug 1929 when his father died. Not listed in his mother’s 
May 1937 obituary. His sister Mary’s 1945 obituary listed only 2 surviving brothers: 
Frank & Walter. – Married Mabel Blank/Blanck (b. 15 Jan 1894), daughter of George 
A..Blank & Elizabeth Gibney, on 17 Jan 1920 in Jersey City, Hudson NJ. They had 2 
children: Joseph Aloysius Blake (born 27 Nov 1920 Bayonne, Hudson NJ) & Marion 
Claire Blake (born 24 Jul 1922 in Bayonne, Hudson NJ). In the 1925 Montclair NJ city 
directory, Joseph Blake was a clerk in NY & lived at Woodmere Road, WC. - In the 
1930 census for Montclair, Essex NJ, conducted 10 Apr 1930, Joseph Blake, 37 NY, 
parents b. NY, age 28 at 1st marriage, was a clerk on the stock exchange. In his 
household were wife Mabel (33 NJ, father b. Germany, mother b. NY), son Joseph (8 
NY, but older), daughter Marion (8 NJ) & aunt Deborah Gibney (81 England, a 
widow). – Joseph A. Blake, accountant, resided in Montclair NJ at 11 Hollywood 
Ave., according to the city directory. – He either dies or gets divorced, as the 1937 
Montclair NJ city directory lists only Mable Blake, employed & residing at 216 
Midland Ave. – By 1940, Mabel has remarried, to Mason Parker Pringle (8 Jan 1891-
19 Mar 1969) who is buried in Fairmount township, Essex Co. NJ. – In the 1940 
census, Mabel M. Pringle (46 NJ) lives with her husband Mason P. Pringle (48 NJ, 
executive secretary, state real estate commission) & her 2 children, here listed with 
the surname Pringle – Joseph B. Pringle (19 NJ, clerk, wholesale electrical) & Marion 
C. Pringle (17 NJ). – Joseph’s son Joseph Aloysius married Joan Nellie Casabon in 
Mar 1960 in Pinellas Co. FL; they divorced 5 Mar 1975 in Pinellas Co. FL. He died 19 
Sep 1978 in FL & is buried in Calvary Cemetery & Mausoleum, Clearwater, Pinellas 
FL, F: 122034534. – Joseph’s daughter Marion C. Blake married Dr. Earl Albert 
Clampett, son of Adam Clampett, in May 1946 in Los Angeles Co. CA; they divorced 
Jul 1971 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles Co. CA. Then Marion Blake Clampett married 
Jack W. Heger on 31 Oct 1980 in Los Angeles Co. CA.  She died 12 Sep 2017 & is 
buried in Queen of Heaven Cemetery, Rowland Heights, Los Angeles CA but is not 
on Find A Grave as of 17 May 2024. 

• Laura V. Blake Brown, 18 Oct 1895 NY (Oct 1893 in 1900 census) – 31 Jan 1962 Fort 
Lauderdale, Broward FL. - Laura V. Blake married Arthur Thomas Brown on 8 Feb 
1924 in Manhattan NY. Named as Mrs. Laura Brown in her father’s obituary in Aug 
1929 and her mother’s obituary in May 1937, both times as a resident of Brooklyn 
NY. Laura’s sister Mary was residing with Arthur T. & Laura Brown at 1088 Park Ave., 
NYC when Mary died in May 1945. – In the 1925 NY state census, Arthur T. Brown (36 
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US, lawyer) lived with wife Laura (29 US, housewife) at 1166 Union St., Brooklyn, 
Kings NY. – In 1930, the couple lived at the same address. Arthur T. Brown (41 NY, 
parents b. Irish Free State) was a lawyer for an international firm; Laura B. (34 NY) & 
daughter Laurice (2 NY) lived in the household, along with a lodger & a servant. – In 
1940, Arthur Brown (51 NY, lawyer for an electric corporation), lived at 1247 Carroll 
St. with wife Laura (43 NY), daughter Laurice (12 NY), niece Madaline Blagg (21 NY, 
stenographer) & their housekeeper. – In 1950, Arthur Brown (61 NY, executive 
lawyer, exporting of electrical goods) lived with wife Laura (54 NY) & daughter 
Laurice (22 NY, a clerk-typist for Internal Revenue). – Arthur Thomas Brown, b 1 Aug 
1888 Warwick, Orange NY & Laura (b. 18 Oct 1895 Brooklyn NY) embarked on the 
ship “Uruguay” at Rio de Janeiro. It had left Buenos Aires, Argentina, on 1 Mar 1940 
& docked in NYC on 18 Mar 1940. – Arthur Brown, a lawyer for International General 
Electric, died 24 Sep 1960 in Fort Lauderdale, Pinellas FL, F: 152070469.  He is 
buried with Laura in Lauderdale Memorial Park, Fort Lauderdale, Broward FL. F: 
152070469 

• Walter John Blake, 4 Mar 1896 NY, NY – 13 Oct 1958 Beaufort, Beaufort SC. 
Executive in clothing store at time of death. Member HQ Co., 306th Field Artillery, 
77th Division, Army in WWI. Married 30 Aug 1924 in Otsego NY to Claire G. Finigan 
(1898-1977, F: 373803), the daughter of Charles T. Finigan & Lenore Shannon. – In 
the 1930 census, Walter J. Blake (34 NY, parents b. NY, credit manager at clothing 
stores) lived at 2301 Bassford Ave., Bronx NY with wife Clare G. (28 NY) & daughter 
Lenore (4 NY). He was a veteran of WWI. – In 1940, the family of 3 resided at 20 
Mason Ave., Babylon, Suffolk Co. NY. Walter (44 NY) was the credit manager for a 
chain clothing store. – On his 1942 WWII draft card, he was an employee of Askin 
Stores Inc., a clothing store chain. – In the 1950 census, Walter J. Blake (52 NY, 
collection manager, chain of clothing, credit) lived with wife Claire G. (50 NY) at 
191st St., Queens NY. - Died of cancer. Buried in Beaufort National Cemetery, 
Beaufort, Beaufort Co. SC. F: 374185 

• Mary C. Blake, 31 Dec 1899 Manhattan NY or Dec 1899 NY (1900 census) - .4 Jul 
1945 in Lenox Hill Hospital, Manhattan NY. One NY birth record lists year as 1900 bit 
her NY birth and death records list 31 Dec 1899.. Not married in her father’s 
obituary in 1929 & her mother’s obituary in 1937; listed as Miss Mary Blake. Find A 
Grave listed her birth year as 1904 as of 17 May 2024. Buried (as are her parents) in 
Calvary Cemetery, Woodside, Queens NY. F: 214402318 

: 
Notes: 
 
Pre-war in US Navy: 
1910 – Roswell Paul Blake, age 22, b. NYC, age 32 years 8 months, admitted 9 Jun 1910 to 
US Naval Hospital in Pensacola FL & discharged 10 Jun 1910. Enlisted in Philadelphia PA 
16 Mar 1910. Clerical worker. 
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1913 – Roswell Paul Blake [indexed as Bloke], b. NY, age 25 years 10 months, admitted 2 
Sep 1913 Port Royal SD Naval Hospital & discharged 8 Sep 1913. Nephritis. Enlisted in 
Philadelphia PA 16 Mar 1910. 
 
Wartime: 
 
Enlisted 1 Nov 1917 Vancouver Barracks WA 
 
"New York Evening World" (NY, NY) 8 Feb 1918 p 3 – photo 
 
“New York Times” 9 Feb 1918 – “Justice Michael F. Blake of the Fourth Municipal District 
Court and Mrs. Blake were at their home, 312 East Eighteen Street, yesterday anxiously 
awaiting some tiding of their son, Roswell P. Blake, a member of the 20th Engineers. Justice 
Blake said that his son joined the Engineer Corps at Vancouver on Nov. 1. They have 
another son, Walter J. Blake, who is a member of the 77th Division at Camp Upton, and a 
third son, Frank, who expects to enter the service next week.” 
 
“New York Times” 18 Feb 1918 – “Honor Memory of Tuscania Victims” – memorial service 
held yesterday with messages of condolence from Lord Reading (British High 
Commissioner to the US), Cardinal Gibbons, Secretary of the Navy Daniels, Stephan 
Lausaune (French War Commission), Governor Charles B. Whitman, former U.S. President 
William H. Taft, Thomas A. Edison & other prominent persons.  
President Taft wrote: “To the mothers and fathers of the young soldiers who gave up their 
lives in the sinking of the Tuscania, I extend my profound sympathy in their deep sorrow. 
Their sons head the long roll of honor of American heroes who are to offer themselves as 
willing sacrifices for mankind that this world may be worth living in and our own beloved 
nation may continue to enjoy independence.” 
Several clergymen who spoke said that while the sinking of the Tuscania was an act of 
barbarity on the part of the German military machine, most of the people of German stock 
living in the US were good Americans. “Municipal Court Justice Blake, whose son Roswell 
P. Blake, was one of the survivors of the Tuscania, said what they had stated was not true.” 
Justice Blake said: “:I am tired of this slap-on-the-wrist campaign toward Germans here. 
These preachers have told us that Germans here are red-blooded Americans. I have 
reason to know that that is false. I also cannot understand all this talk of the German 
people not being with the German Government. The German people are back of the 
blasphemous and sacrilegious Hun who heads their Government. I tell you it is time the 
American people took on a spirit of revenge, and I hope that for every one of those scarred 
bodies thrown up on the Irish coasst a thousand Huns shall fall. For the barbarity of the 
Huns let us return in measure ten thousand fold.” 
 
 
Post-war: 
Sailed on “SS Virginia” which left NYC on 13 May 1933 & arrived in Los Angeles CA on 27 
May 1933. Age 46, b. NYC 23 Oct 1887. Residence: 115 S. Kenmore, Los Angeles CA 
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Obituary: 
"Los Angeles Times" 12 Apr 1939 p 42 - Roswell Paul Blake, Mass today at Sawtelle Chapel, 
Utter-McKinley Hollywood Mortuary arrangements 
 
CA, County Births & Deaths: Died 8 Apr 1939 Pasadena, Los Angeles Co. CA at 561 N. El 
Molino Ave, age 51 years, 5 months, 8 days. Son of Michael Blake (b. Albany NY) & Mary 
Henry Blake (b. Albany NY), b. 23 Oct 1887 NY, NY.  Wife Ann B. Blake (also the informant, 
living at 1718 Warnall).  Employed as clerk for the county; last worked at this occupation in 
1932. Spent 8 years in that occupationi. Was attended by a doctor 13 Sep 1938 to 8 Apr 
1939. Lived in CA for 20 years, in this district for 1 year. Died of myocardial degeneration & 
diabetes mellitus, also chronic nephritis & arteriosclerosis.  Burial in Sawtell. 
Social Security Number: 
 
Censuses: 
 
1892 NY state census – Canajoharie, Montgomery CA – Roswell’s future wife  
Philip Breadel, 30 US, laborer 
Mary, 30 US 
Augusta, 4 US 
May, 5 US 
Christiana, 68 Germany [Philip’s mother?] 
Katie, 26 US 
 
1900 336 E. 17th St, Manhattan, New York, New York – in this census, the middle initial 
precedes the name; it has been changed to the correct order below – conducted 5 Jun 
1900 
Michel F. Blake, 48 NY, Oct 1852, head of household [name appears 2nd in list], parents b. 
Ireland, married 14 years, lawyer 
Mary, 38 Albany NY, Oct 1862, parents b. Ireland, gave birth to 7 children, 7 are liviing 
Frank L., 13 NY, Aug 1886, at school 
Roswell, 12 NY, Oct 1887, at school 
Raymond W., 10 NY, Aug 1889, at school 
Joseph F., 8 NY, Mar 1892, at school 
Loretta, 6 NY, Oct 1893, at school 
Walter J., 4 NY, Mar 1896 
Mary, 6 mo. NY, Dec 1899 
& 20-year-old female servant, born in France 
 
1910 Manhattan, New York NY – 312 E. 18th St. 
Michael F. Blake, 52 NY, parents b. Ireland (English), in 1st marriage, married 24 years, 
justice, lawyer, court 
Mary M., 48 NY, parents b. Ireland (English), in 1st marriage, gave birth to 7 children, 7 are 
living 
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Frank L., 23 NY, yeoman, Navy 
Roswell T., 21 NY, in hospital corps, US Navy 
Raymond W., 19 NY, stenographer, office 
Joseph A., 17 NY, messenger, bank 
Laura V., 15 NY, student, college 
Walter H., 13 NY 
Mary V., 10 NY 
 
1910 York, York PA – Beaver St. – Roswell’s future wife 
Menzo H. Wessell, 50 NY, parents b. NY, in 1st marriage, married 12 years, superintendent, 
life insurance 
Gertrude S. Wessell, 34 NY, parents b. Ireland, in 1st marriage, gave birth to zero children 
Maria Regan, 69 Ireland, parents b. Ireland, gave birth to 6 children, 1 is living [mother-in-
law] 
Mary C. Breadle, 23 NY, parents b. NY, stenographer, insurance office [niece] 
Augusta Breadle, 21 NY, parents b. NY, stenographer, electric company [niece] 
 
 
1915 NY state census – NY, NY – 312 E. 18th St. 
Michael F. Blake, 57 US, municipal court judge 
Mary, 50 US 
Francis, 28 US, officer, US Navy 
Roswell, 20 US [no occupation listed] 
Raymond, 25 US, secretary, hotel association 
Joseph, 24 US, bookkeeper 
Laura, 21 US, secretary, architect 
Walter, 19 US, stenographer 
Mary, 15 US, high school  
& 2 female servants, both born “Austria (Poland” 
 
1920 Bend, Deschutes Co., Oregon – 734 NW Broadway St. 
Roswell P. Blake, 32 NY, parents b. NY, single, employment manager, saw mill, roomer 
with: 
Alice D. Spalding & several other boarders 
 
1920 Spring Garde, York Co. PA – Roswell’s future wife – on Country Club Rd. 
Menzo H. Wessell, 59 NY, parents b. NY, insurance, life 
Gertrude S., 45 NY, parents b. NY [wife] 
Mary C. Breadle, 30 NY, parents b. NY, stenographer, insurance officed [niece] 
Anna A. Breadle, 28 NY, parents b. NY, stenographer, lawyer office [niece] 
& a female servant 
 
1920 Manhattan NY – E. 18th St. – Roswell’s family 
Michael F. Blake, 60 NY, parents b. Ireland, judge, city 
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Mary M., 50 NY, parents b. Ireland 
Francis L., 33 NY, reporter, newspaper 
Joseph A., 28 NY, clerk, insurance 
Lora, 26 NY, secretary, architects 
Walter J., 23 NY, clerk, jeweler 
Mary C., 19 NY, stenographer  
& a female servant born in Germany 
 
 
1930  
 
1940 Los Angeles, Los Angeles CA – 1718 Warnall - same place in 1935 – Roswell is 
deceased 
Ann B. Blake, 51 NY, widow, no occupation [head of household] 
Mary C. Breadel, 53 NY, single, clerical work, life insurance [sister] 
Ann L. Lucking, 50 PA, single, clerical work, life insurance [lodger] 
 


